

V  
SLP(C)No. 2432 OF 2001

ITEM No.31

Court No. 2

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2432/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2000 in OP 27515/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SAKTHI MURUGAN TRANSPORTS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KERALA COMMUTERS' ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (With office report)

With

SLP(C)No.2433/2001,SLP(C)No.2435/2001

(With prayers for interim relief and office reports)

Date : 27/07/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. K.M.K. Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Adjourned, the Advocate for the petitioner being in personal  
difficulty.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master