

Â

SLP(C)No. 2432 OF 2001  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2432/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2000 in OP 27515/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SAKTHI MURUGAN TRANSPORTS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KERALA COMMUTERS' ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.15806 of 2001  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned judgment, with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2433 of 2001  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2435 of 2001  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Gopinathai Nair, Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Daisy Thambi, Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.  
  
Mr. K.M.K. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
S.L.P. (C) Nos.2432/2001, 2433/2001 and 2435/2001:@@  
CC

Leave granted.

Pending the disposal of the appeals, the status quo as  
of 5th February, 2001 shall be maintained.

...2/-

S.L.P. (C) No.15806 of 2001:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Delay condoned. Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

Pending the disposal of the appeal, the status quo as of 10th September, 2001 shall be maintained.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master